2XMOPP MEDICAL, 400 W AC-DC COMPACT, EFFICIENT POWER SUPPLY
MDP400 SERIES
DS_MDP400-PP Series_Rev06, Nov 2020 www.enedopower.com Page 1
MAIN FEATURES
 90 – 264 VAC Universal input voltage range
 400 W rated power (440 W peak)
 Extremely high efficiency (94% typical)
 Low stand-by consumption (<0.5 W)

patient protection and is suitable for BF rated applied parts.
The MDP400 series meets the EN 60601-1-2 EMC limits of Class B for conducted and radiated emissions as well as the IEC/EN61000-3,
for harmonic and flicker, and IEC/EN 60601-1-2 4th edition for EMC immunity standards.
MARKET SEGMENTS AND APPLICATIONS
 Diagnostic equipment
 Imaging equipment
 Respiratory devices
 Therapy appliances
 Dental equipment
 Dermatology aesthetic medicine
2XMOPP MEDICAL, 400 W AC-DC COMPACT, EFFICIENT POWER SUPPLY
MDP400 SERIES
DS_MDP400-PP Series_Rev06, Nov 2020 www.enedopower.com Page 2
MODEL CODING AND OUTPUT RATINGS
Model and Output Power Output Nominal Voltage Package Option Means of Protection Grade
Medical 400W: MDP400-
12 VDC: -US12
Open Frame: -OF
2xMoPP: -PP
24 VDC: -US24
U-Chassis: -UC
28 VDC: -US28
Punched Cover: -PC
36 VDC: -US36
Vented Cover: -VC
48 VDC: -US48
Front Fan: -FF
MODEL CODING AND OUTPUT RATINGS
Model Number V1
[V]
I11
Convection
[A]
I12
Forced air
[A]
V1³
Ripple
[mV]
V2
[V]
I21
Rated
[A]
V2³
  Ripple
[mV]
5VSB
[V]
I5VSB1
Convection
[A]
I5VSB2
Forced air
[A]
5VSB³
Ripple
[mV]
MDP400-US12-OF/UC/PC-PP 12 20.8 33.3 120 12 1 240 5 1.5 2 50
MDP400-US24-OF/UC/PC-PP 24 10.4 16.7 240 12 1 240 5 1.5 2 50
MDP400-US36-OF/UC/PC-PP 36 6.9 11.1 360 12 1 240 5 1.5 2 50
MDP400-US48-OF/UC/PC-PP 48 5.2 8.3 480 12 1 240 5 1.5 2 50
MDP400-US12-VC/FF-PP 12 - 33.3 120 12 1 240 5 - 2 50
MDP400-US24-VC/FF-PP 24 - 16.7 240 12 1 240 5 - 2 50
MDP400-US36-VC/FF-PP 36 - 11.1 360 12 1 240 5 - 2 50
MDP400-US48-VC/FF-PP 48 - 8.3 480 12 1 240 5 - 2 50
MDP400-US28-UC-PP 28 8.9 14.3 280 12 1 240 5 1.5 2 50
1 The combined output power of V1, V2 and 5VSB for “-OF”, “-UC” and “-PC” packages, must not exceed 400 W when cooled by 400 LFM air flow, and 250 W when
natural convection cooled, up to 50 °C. Above 50 °C output de-rating applies. See de-rating curves below.
In any case, the heat sink maximum temperature should not exceed +110 °C at 50 °C ambient temperature.
2 The combined output power of V1, V2 and 5 VSB for “-VC” and “-FF” packages, must not exceed 400 W up to 50 °C, and 280 W at 70 °C ambient temperature. See
de-rating curves below.
3 Peak-to-Peak measured at 20 MHz Bandwidth.
INPUT SPECIFICATIONS
Specification Test Conditions / Notes Min. Nominal Max. Units
AC Input Voltage PS starts and operates at 90 VAC at all load conditions  90 100-240 264 VAC
DC Input Voltage  170 - 270 VDC
Input Frequency  47 50/60 440 Hz
Input Current RMS at 180 VAC, maximum load
RMS at 90 VAC, maximum load - - 2.5
5 A
Inrush Current (peak)
265 VAC, 25 °C ambient, cold start.
24, 28, 36, 48 V (no damage)